PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keith Seiler	03/28/2003
Eric Hadford	03/28/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calypso Medical Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	2101 Fourth Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1550
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12163514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247
Address Line 2: Patent - SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34114-8011.US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Williams

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011-07-11Assignment8011US2#page1.tif source=2011-07-11Assignment8011US2#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 12163

PATENT REEL: 026574 FRAME: 0821

Exp. Mail p. EV253246709US

Attorney Docket: 34114-8011.US00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Keith Seiler and Eric Hadford (the "Assignors"), residing at 295 Mount Olympus Drive SW, Issaquah, WA 98027, and 19924 78th Avenue SE, Snohomish, WA 98296, respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled PACKAGED SYSTEMS FOR IMPLANTING MARKERS IN A PATIENT AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING AND USING SUCH SYSTEMS (the "Application") filed on December 30, 2002 as Application No. 10/335,067 (the "Invention(s)").

Calypso Medical Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 2101 Fourth Avenue, Suite 1550, Seattle, WA 98121 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Q;Clients\Calypso Medical\341148011US\assqt.

Page 1

Attorney Docket: 341148011US

•	1/.
Date: 3 28 03	Jest State of the
•	Keith Seiler
STATE OF Washington	_
COUNTY OF King County	-
On 3/28/05 be	fore me, Kuin C. Arkins
	ally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
	ose name is subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that
	e person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the instrument.	
aris C. P. A.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
A	THE SS My Hand and Official Seal.
E MAINAY O	- Keric Parkins
MALIC .	Signature
F WASH	* * * * * *
expus ** 12-29-05 Date: 3/28/03	a a Malai
Date: 3/28/03	Eric Hadford Eric Hadford
STATE OF II) of heading	Eno Fladiora
STATE OF Washington	_
COUNTY OF King	-
	fore me, <u>Kerri C. Parkins</u> ,
	ally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of ose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
	the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that
by his/her signature on the instrument the	e person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the instrument.	
A de la constante de la consta	W/TMF00
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
- These -	Brown C. Parking
PURNE	Signature
4.29-0	
MAN OF WASH IN	* * * * * *
12-29-03	
expires 12-29-03	

Q:Clients\Calypso Medical\341148011US\assgt.

RECORDED: 07/11/2011

Page 2